Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** 

01 FC:581

05-08-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231 101348076 Attorney Docket No. 106028 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: Katsuro MOTOE RISO KAGAKU CORPORATION 2-20-15, SHINBASHI, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No  $\boxtimes$ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_\_ B. Execution Date: March 21, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 21, 2000 A. C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) \_\_\_ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Total number of applications and patents involved:  $\underline{1}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 7. Α. Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 107929) 05/05/2000 JS#0BAZZ 0000015 09552754 4(1, (() 1)ii OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument. Date: April 19, 2000 James A Oliffi Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> **PATENT** REEL: 010758 FRAME: 0705

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Kat</u>	tsuro Motoe	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)				
		(3)				
		(4)				
		In cons to each of the over to	sideration of the sum of or undersigned, the undersi	ne dollar (\$1.00) and o	other good and valua	ble consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of	RIS	SO KAGAKU CO	RPORATION		
Assignee (10) Insert Address of	Insert Address of	(9)	00 15 61 1	1- i - Ng i i		
	Assignee	(10) $2-2$	20-15, Shinba	asni, Minat	co-ku, Tok	yo, Japan
		America as de and all provis	lesignated as the Assignee efined in 35 U.S.C. §100, sional, non-provisional, ditent, extensions, reissues sown as	in the invention, and visional, continuation	in all applications fo	r patent including any
(11)	Insert	(11) STI	ENCIL PRINTE	R HAVING CA	ARRIAGE FO	R GUIDING
	Identification such as Title, Case	LEA	ADING END OF	STENCIL SH	HEET	
	Number, or Foreign					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Application Number	(Attorney Do				
		on even date l	undersigned has (have) exherewith or	secuted an application	for patent in the Un	ited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of Application	(12) on _	March 21,	2000	<del></del>	
(13)	Alternative	(13) US at	pplication Serial Number			
(10)	Identification for					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	filed applications	filed	April 19, 2000	,	<del></del>	
any app the Ass claims of reexam: States r full right conflict	tions and patents as the Assig 2) The undersigned agree(s) dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) The undersigned agree(s) or provisions of the Internation 4) The undersigned agree(s) ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) The undersigned hereby esulting from said application at to convey the entire interest therewith.  6) The undersigned hereby cation which may be necessartion of this document.	ivision thereof, on obtaining evides to execute all points of the execute all executes patents authorize(s) and n(s) to the said A st herein assigned a grant(s) the firmary or desirable in	papers necessary in conne or any patent or reissue ap- lence and going forward water papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which material to the Assignee. It request(s) the Commission Assignee, as Assignee of the d, and that he has (they have the of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, an order to comply with the	plication based thereo with such interference. I perform any act which al Property or similar by be necessary to obtain oner of Patents to issue the entire interest, and twe) not executed, and PLC the power to insee the rules of the United S	n, for the invention, th may be necessary agreements. hin, maintain or conf e any and all Letters hereby covenants the will not execute, an rt on this assignment tates Patent and Trace	and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or  Patents of the United at he has (they have) y agreements in
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the under	rsigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersign	ed name(s).	
Date	March 21, 20		Name of Inventor	Katsuro		
Date			Name of Inventor			
Date		<u> </u>	Name of Inventor			
Date			Name of Inventor			
Date			Name of Inventor			
D 4.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Inventor			
Date		<del></del>	Name of Inventor			
Date			Name of Inventor			
			•			(SEAL)
Date Date	her, then it should be signed	eferably be signe before at least tw	ed before: (a) a Notary Pu vo witnesses who also sign	blic if within the U.S.	A. (b) a U.S. Consul	if outside the U.S.A.
Date Date	her, then it should be signed  March 21, 2	eferably be signed before at least two	ed before: (a) a Notary Pu vo witnesses who also sign	blic if within the U.S.  n here:  Lie Kitogono	A. (b) a U.S. Consul	if outside the U.S.A.
Date Date If neit	her, then it should be signed	eferably be signed before at least two	ed before: (a) a Notary Pu vo witnesses who also sign	blic if within the U.S.  n here:  Lie Kitogono	A. (b) a U.S. Consul	if outside the U.S.A.

**RECORDED: 04/19/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010758 FRAME: 0706